
Protégé Information Profi le
Environmental, Safety & Health, Inc. (ES&H, Inc.)

Company Information

Owner: William P. Garibay, CSP

Headquarters Address: 10732 Dutchtown Rd., Knoxville, TN 37932

Phone: 865.671.2374

Fax: 865.675.6220

E-mail and Website: wgaribay@eshinc.com www.eshinc.com

Business Classifi cation(s): SDB, 8(a) Certifi ed

Years in Business: 10

Annual Revenues: $8.8M (3-year average)

Number of Employees: 54

Key Individuals

Name: William (Bill) P. Garibay, CSP/President Dwight C. Flynn/Senior Vice President

Phone: 865.671.2374 865.671.2374

E-mail: wgaribay@eshinc.com dfl ynn@eshinc.com

Name: Larry Barnett/Operations Manager Karen Harris/Vice President of Business 
Development

Phone: 865.671.2374 865.671.2374

E-mail: lbarnett@eshinc.com kharris@eshinc.com

Name: Joe Hawk, PE/Senior Vice President of Operations

Phone: 865.671.2374

E-mail: jhawk@eshinc.com

Other Company Offi ces

Address: 2525 Hwy. 75/CT 103, Blountville, TN 37617 P.O. Box 02063, Arnold Dr. Ext Building 
19902, Dover AFB, DE 19902

Phone: 423.279.1526 302.677.4017

Fax: 423.279.1528 423.677.4100

E-mail: pwalsh@eshinc.com dale.williams@dover.af.mil

Offi ce Manager: Pat Walsh Dale Williams

Address: 3500 Causeway Blvd., Suite 160, Metairie, LA 
70002

Phone: 504.833.0021

Fax: 865.675.6220

E-mail: bestis@eshinc.com

Offi ce Manager: Willis Estis



Capabilities

• Safety and health
• Training
• Environmental regulatory compliance 
• Construction

Primary Clients/Contracts

UT Battelle, LLC – Laboratory Support Dover AFB, MD
USACE Nashville District – MATOC for District 
USPFO for Tennessee – MATOC for Middle and East Tennessee
Anderson County – General Construction Contracts
Maryville Housing Authority – General Construction Contracts
Newport Housing Authority – General Construction Contracts
LaFollette Housing Authority – General Construction Contracts
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. – Disaster Response for Eastern United States
Knoxville Utilities Board – Safety Services
Tennessee Valley Authority – Safety Services, Training
Turner International – General Construction Contracts
Bechtel Babcox Wilcox Idaho – Training
General Services Administration – General Construction Contracts
Lawler Wood, LLC – Environmental Regulatory Compliance, Safety and Health
Blalock Companies – Environmental Regulatory Compliance, Safety and Health, Training
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